Ulster County Legislature



Ways and Means Committee

Meeting Agenda
Powered by Zoom Meeting by Dialing: 1-646-558-8656, Meeting ID: 998 7904 1106
August 18, 2020
5:30 PM

Committee Members:

Lynn Archer, Chairwoman

Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr., Deputy Chair Tracey A. Bartels John Gavaris Heidi Haynes Mary Beth Maio Eve Walter

Call Meeting to Order:

Resolutions for August 18, 2020:

Resolution No. 191 – Establishing A Policy For Funding Non-County Organizations – Ulster County Legislature, as Amended

Resolution No. 276 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Transfer Title Of An Ulster County Sheriff's Office Dive Van To The Greene County Sheriff's Office – Ulster County Sheriff's Office

Resolution No. 286 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Clear Ballot Group, Inc. – Board Of Elections

Resolution No. 293 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – William E. Munson Co., Inc. D/B/A Munson Boats – Ulster County Sheriff

Resolution No. 296 – Amending The 2020 Ulster County Budget To Accept An Allocation Of Funds From The New York State Office Of Temporary And Disability Assistance To Support Activities Associated With Sheltering The Homeless During Inclement Winter Weather (Code Blue Plan) – Department Of Social Services

Resolution No. 297 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Capital Market Advisors, LLC – Legislature

New Business:

-2020 Budget Schedule for 2021 Proposed Budget

Old Business:

Motion to adjourn